

GUILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 0059-0155
 GUILFORD
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02483, ROUTE 77 (DURHAM ROAD) OVER AN

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 11/03/2010
 No. of Bidders: 17

BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO

DAYTON CONST CO INC

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO		DAYTON CONST CO INC		HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		24500.00	24500.00	10000.00	10000.00	60000.00	60000.00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	1020	22.00	22440.00	5.00	5100.00	6.50	6630.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	150	8.00	1200.00	5.00	750.00	6.30	945.00
0203202	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.	200	88.00	17600.00	50.00	10000.00	33.00	6600.00
0204001	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.	190	370.00	70300.00	200.00	38000.00	400.00	76000.00
0207002	BORROW	c.y.	910	1.00	910.00	2.00	1820.00	2.50	2275.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	2200	3.00	6600.00	1.00	2200.00	1.90	4180.00
0210306A	TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS	l.f.	35	43.00	1505.00	50.00	1750.00	30.00	1050.00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	735	44.00	32340.00	40.00	29400.00	40.00	29400.00
0216002	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	115	48.00	5520.00	60.00	6900.00	55.00	6325.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	810	17.00	13770.00	5.00	4050.00	4.00	3240.00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	600	103.00	61800.00	115.00	69000.00	118.00	70800.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	330	103.00	33990.00	108.00	35640.00	119.00	39270.00
0406173	HMA S0.25	ton	15	120.00	1800.00	200.00	3000.00	140.00	2100.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	350	8.00	2800.00	3.00	1050.00	9.00	3150.00
0508001	SHEAR CONNECTORS	l.s.		2000.00	2000.00	4000.00	4000.00	4000.00	4000.00
0511201	1 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PLASTIC PIPE (BRIDGE)	l.f.	8	30.00	240.00	100.00	800.00	150.00	1200.00
0601088A	CONCRETE FORM LINERS	s.f.	110	85.00	9350.00	60.00	6600.00	54.00	5940.00
0601201	CLASS 'F' CONCRETE	c.y.	195	935.00	182325.00	800.00	156000.00	1000.00	195000.00
0601604A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	l.f.	70	125.00	8750.00	125.00	8750.00	145.00	10150.00
0602011	DEFORMED STEEL BARS-EPOXY COATED	lb.	21000	1.50	31500.00	1.25	26250.00	1.80	37800.00
0602891A	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED	ea.	186	30.50	5673.00	25.00	4650.00	24.00	4464.00
0603061A	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		45000.00	45000.00	80000.00	80000.00	43000.00	43000.00

GUILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:
 GUILFORD
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02483, ROUTE 77 (DURHAM ROAD) OVER AN

STATE PROJECT NO: 0059-0155

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 11/03/2010
 No. of Bidders: 17

BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO

DAYTON CONST CO INC

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO		DAYTON CONST CO INC		HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	1	1900.00	1900.00	800.00	800.00	150.00	150.00
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	710	9.00	6390.00	6.00	4260.00	6.00	4260.00
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.	525	5.00	2625.00	6.00	3150.00	6.00	3150.00
0949098	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	100	23.00	2300.00	50.00	5000.00	26.00	2600.00
0949099	CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	75	23.00	1725.00	50.00	3750.00	26.00	1950.00
0949150	QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK 2'-3' HT. CONTAINER	ea.	4	60.00	240.00	120.00	480.00	70.00	280.00
0949226	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18''- 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	25	25.00	625.00	50.00	1250.00	28.00	700.00
0949709	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	ea.	45	125.00	5625.00	150.00	6750.00	140.00	6300.00
0949832	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2''- 2 1/2'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	6	235.00	1410.00	300.00	1800.00	260.00	1560.00
0949912	BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	3	140.00	420.00	250.00	750.00	160.00	480.00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	710	1.25	887.50	2.00	1420.00	1.60	1136.00
0952051A	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION	s.y.	1340	5.00	6700.00	4.00	5360.00	6.00	8040.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	18	2650.00	47700.00	2500.00	45000.00	2400.00	43200.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00	20000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	200	50.00	10000.00	40.00	8000.00	55.00	11000.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		9000.00	9000.00	30000.00	30000.00	15000.00	15000.00
0974001A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.	50	10.00	500.00	110.00	5500.00	150.00	7500.00

GUILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 0059-0155
 GUILFORD
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02483, ROUTE 77 (DURHAM ROAD) OVER AN

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 11/03/2010 No. of Bidders: 17				BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO		DAYTON CONST CO INC		HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		103000.00	103000.00	110000.00	110000.00	84000.00	84000.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	28	67.00	1876.00	80.00	2240.00	100.00	2800.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	1	155.00	155.00	150.00	150.00	130.00	130.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		9000.00	9000.00	59000.00	59000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0981100	42'' TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	10	42.00	420.00	50.00	500.00	50.00	500.00
1020040A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	3000.00	3000.00	600.00	600.00
1108726A	CONFIRMATION LIGHT	ea.	2	3500.00	7000.00	3500.00	7000.00	2000.00	4000.00
1108727A	PHASE SELECTOR (AUDIO)	ea.	2	5800.00	11600.00	5500.00	11000.00	3200.00	6400.00
1112207A	SIREN DETECTOR	ea.	2	1820.00	3640.00	2000.00	4000.00	1100.00	2200.00
1118101A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION	l.s.		28900.00	28900.00	30000.00	30000.00	36000.00	36000.00
1205209	TYPE DE-9 DELINEATOR	ea.	2	64.00	128.00	50.00	100.00	45.00	90.00
1205216	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.	14	20.00	280.00	20.00	280.00	20.00	280.00
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		2600.00	2600.00	1000.00	1000.00	600.00	600.00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	1585	30	475.50	30	475.50	30	475.50
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	870	1.00	870.00	1.00	870.00	1.00	870.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	870	1.00	870.00	1.00	870.00	1.00	870.00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	270	1.20	324.00	1.20	324.00	1.40	378.00
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	12	2.00	24.00	2.00	24.00	2.20	26.40
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' WHITE	l.f.	300	2.00	600.00	2.00	600.00	2.20	660.00
1214003	8'' PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.	725	3.00	2175.00	3.00	2175.00	3.20	2320.00

GUILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 0059-0155
 GUILFORD
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02483, ROUTE 77 (DURHAM ROAD) OVER AN

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 11/03/2010 No. of Bidders: 17				BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO				DAYTON CONST CO INC				HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	115	33.00		3795.00		35.00		4025.00		35.00		4025.00	
1803071A	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.	1	3400.00		3400.00		4000.00		4000.00		4000.00		4000.00	
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	2	350.00		700.00		350.00		700.00		380.00		760.00	
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	2	350.00		700.00		350.00		700.00		400.00		800.00	
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	8	360.00		2880.00		350.00		2800.00		420.00		3360.00	
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	4	370.00		1480.00		350.00		1400.00		450.00		1800.00	
1807101	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.	2	500.00		1000.00		400.00		800.00		1000.00		2000.00	
						1069537.00				1105343.50				1150544.90	

GUILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 0059-0155
 GUILFORD
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02483, ROUTE 77 (DURHAM ROAD) OVER AN

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 11/03/2010
 No. of Bidders: 17

BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO DAYTON CONST CO INC HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO - - - - -								
			1,069,537.00						
BIDDER 04	C J FUCCI INC - - - - -								
			1,157,636.30						
BIDDER 05	HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC - - - - -								
			1,183,108.25						
BIDDER 06	ARBORIO CORP - - - - -								
			1,207,194.50						
BIDDER 07	D & V MORIN CONST. CO., INC. - - - - -								
			1,234,815.00						
BIDDER 08	BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC - - - - -								
			1,253,078.05						
BIDDER 09	NEW ENGLAND INFRASTR., INC. - - - - -								
			1,311,693.50						
BIDDER 10	EMPIRE PAVING INC - - - - -								
			1,318,255.55						
BIDDER 11	CAMPUTARO RALPH & SON EXCAVATING - - - - -								
			1,365,210.39						
BIDDER 12	NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC. - - - - -								
			1,374,724.50						
BIDDER	BAIER CONST CO INC								

1,387,744.90

GUILFORD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: STATE PROJECT NO: 0059-0155
 GUILFORD
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGE NO. 02483, ROUTE 77 (DURHAM ROAD) OVER AN

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 11/03/2010				BRUNALLI CONSTRUCTION CO				DAYTON CONST CO INC				HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC			
No. of Bidders: 17															

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BIDDER 14	NJR CONST., LLC - - - - -		1,388,089.50						
BIDDER 15	TERRY CONTRACTING&MATERIALS, INC - - - - -		1,407,950.00						
BIDDER 16	COMPLETE CONSTRUCTION CORP - - - - -		1,410,969.50						
BIDDER 17	LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, INC. - - - - -		1,649,216.00						